

The Executive Director of the International Cooperation Group of Brazilian Universities - GCUB, in the use of her legal attributions, considering the signing of the Memorandum of Understanding between the GCUB and the Organization of American States - OAS, includes the following information to the Call for Application GCUB MOB 001/2023:

1. That the OAS, through its Department of Human Development, Education and Employment, join forces with the GCUB to finance 150 (one hundred and fifty) one-time allowance for candidates selected in the GCUB MOB Program Call for Application 001/2023, who are citizens and residents of the member countries of the OAS.

2. The one-time allowance is worth US\$ 1,200 (one thousand and two hundred US dollars), and is paid to those selected candidates, in Brazilian currency, according to the official exchange rate on the day of deposit made by the OAS to the GCUB.

3. The selection of the 150 beneficiaries will be carried out by the Evaluation Advisory Committee for the Selection of the Third Phase of the GCUB Program MOB Call for Application 001/2023.

4. The final list with the result of the 150 beneficiaries will be published at the same date as the publication of the final result of Call for Application 001/2023.

5. These provisions are part of the Call for Application 001/2023.

Brasília, June 23rd 2023.

Professor Rossana Valéria de Souza e Silva, PhD General Coordinator for GCUB-Mob Program Executive Director - GCUB